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Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-42019
Institute Name: Suryadatta College Of Hospitality Management & Travel Tourism (Schmtt)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 120 120 120
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students ~ No. of students  No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement  reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from Institution  from the Private reimbursement
female) and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3Years 175 49 224 223 1 0 0 82 0 4 2 76
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students Academic No. of students graduating in ~ No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) selected for Higher
year placed Studies
(2019-20) 120 92 (2021-22) 84 71 412000 (Four Lakhs Twelve 13
Thousand Only)
(2020-21) 120 120 (2022-23) 91 85 450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty 6
Thousand Only)
(2021-22) 120 120 (2023-24) 102 96 465000 (Four lakhs Sixty five 6
thousand)
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Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2023-24

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on

Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running
expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of

the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES
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420159 (Four Lakhs Twenty Thousan
d One Hundred Fifty Nine)

463590 (Four Lakh Sixty Three Thou
sand Five Hundred Ninety)

1590737 (Fifteen Lakhs Ninety Thou
sand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven)

11229165 (One Crore Twelve Lakhs
Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundre
d Sixty Five )

3375305 (Thirty Three lakhs Seventy
Five Thousand Three Hundred Five)

3664465 (Thirty Six Lakhs Sixty Four
Thousand Four hundred Sixty Five)

2022-23

Utilised Amount

398255 (Three Lakhs Ninety Eight Th
ousand Two Hundred Fifty Five)

439422 (Four Lakhs Thirty Nine Tho
usand Four Hundred Twenty Two)

1479755 (Fourteen Lakhs Seventy Ni
ne Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Fi
ve)

10519430 (One Crore Five Lakhs Nin
teen Thousand Four Hundred Thirt

y)

3027179 (Thirty Lakhs Twenty Seven
Thousand One Hundred Seventy Ni
ne)

3286516 (Thirty Two Lakhs Eighty Si
x Thousand Five Hundred Sixteen)

2021-22

Utilised Amount

199663 (One Lakh Ninety Nine Thou
sand Six Hundred Sixty Three Only)

388869 (Three Lakh Eighty Eight Tho
usand Eight Hundred Sixty Nine Onl

y)

1121912 (Eleven Lakhs Twenty One
Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Onl

y)

9563119 (Ninety Five Lakhs Sixty Thr
ee Thousand One Hundred Ninetee
n Only)

2751981 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Fifty
One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty
One Only)

2987742 (Twenty Nine Lakhs Eighty
Seven Thousand Seven Hundred For
ty Two Only)

3/6



1/31/25, 3:34 PM

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name

1 PROF ABHIJEET
GAJARALWAR

2 PROF PREETI KUMTHA

3 PROF ULHAS
CHAUDHARI

4 PROF ATUL DESHPANDE

5 PROF BHASKAR VARDHI

6 Mukesh Kumar Langiya

7 Prof Neeta Kumar

Age

38

44

47

58

58

44

51

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Qualification

MHMCT(Catering)

DHMCT

M.Sc.

M.Sc.(Hotel

Management)

MTTM(Tour & Travel)

M.Sc.(Hotel

Management)

M.Tech

Experience (In

Months)

186

276

300

390

418

182

252

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

14-07-
2018

08-01-
2012

08-01-
2011

21-05-
2019

03-05-
2018

01-09-
2022

06-03-
2023

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Leaving
Date

Association type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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8 Prof Prajyot Bhalerao

9 Prof Panchami Shinde

10 Prof Jyoti Raju

11 Prof Premraj

Suryawanshi

12 Prof Tulsa Davkar

13 Prof Trupti Mali

14 Aroop Chatterjee

15 Manijiri Godbole

16 Sayli Shitre

17 Debashish Ganguly

18 Dr Geetanjali Kale

19 Leonard Verma

20 Yogita vaidya

29

29

44

42

46

43

45

36

40

50

41

25

47

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Lecturer

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor
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Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female
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M.Sc.(Hotel
Management)

M.Sc.(Hotel
Management)

M.Sc.(Hotel

Management)

M.Sc.(HTM)

MPM

M.COM

BHMCT

B.Sc.

M.A

BHMCT

Ph.D

BHM

M.LISc

72

96

228

164

168

190

96

162

324

230

36

188

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-04-
2023

13-04-
2023

13-04-
2023

09-08-
2023

22-12-
2022

22-11-
2022

01-07-
2023

06-02-
2023

21-07-
2014

12-04-
2023

01-08-
2023

02-05-
2023

01-04-
2021

28-07-2023

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Adhoc/

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
Regular
Regular

Regular

Regular
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