

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education
Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-42019

Institute Name: Suryadatta College Of Hospitality Management & Travel Tourism (Schmtt)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	120	120	120			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	175	49	224	223	1	0	0	82	0	4	2	76

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2019-20)	120	92	(2021-22)	84	71	412000 (Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand Only)	13
(2020-21)	120	120	(2022-23)	91	85	450000 (Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only)	6
(2021-22)	120	120	(2023-24)	102	96	465000 (Four lakhs Sixty five thousand)	6

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2023-24	2022-23	2021-22
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	expenditure on buildings)		
Library	420159 (Four Lakhs Twenty Thousan d One Hundred Fifty Nine)	398255 (Three Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five)	199663 (One Lakh Ninety Nine Thou sand Six Hundred Sixty Three Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	463590 (Four Lakh Sixty Three Thou sand Five Hundred Ninety)	439422 (Four Lakhs Thirty Nine Tho usand Four Hundred Twenty Two)	388869 (Three Lakh Eighty Eight Tho usand Eight Hundred Sixty Nine Onl y)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1590737 (Fifteen Lakhs Ninety Thou sand Seven Hundred Thirty Seven)	1479755 (Fourteen Lakhs Seventy Ni ne Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Fi ve)	1121912 (Eleven Lakhs Twenty One Thousand Nine Hundred Twelve Onl y)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	11229165 (One Crore Twelve Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand One Hundre d Sixty Five)	10519430 (One Crore Five Lakhs Nin teen Thousand Four Hundred Thirt y)	9563119 (Ninety Five Lakhs Sixty Thr ee Thousand One Hundred Ninetee n Only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	3375305 (Thirty Three lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Three Hundred Five)	3027179 (Thirty Lakhs Twenty Seven Thousand One Hundred Seventy Ni ne)	2751981 (Twenty Seven Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty One Only)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	3664465 (Thirty Six Lakhs Sixty Four Thousand Four hundred Sixty Five)	3286516 (Thirty Two Lakhs Eighty Si x Thousand Five Hundred Sixteen)	2987742 (Twenty Nine Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred For ty Two Only)

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	PROF ABHIJEET GAJARALWAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	MHMCT(Catering)	186	Yes	14-07- 2018		Regular
2	PROF PREETI KUMTHA	44	Assistant Professor	Female	DHMCT	276	Yes	08-01- 2012		Regular
3	PROF ULHAS CHAUDHARI	47	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	300	Yes	08-01- 2011		Regular
4	PROF ATUL DESHPANDE	58	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.(Hotel Management)	390	Yes	21-05- 2019		Regular
5	PROF BHASKAR VARDHI	58	Assistant Professor	Male	MTTM(Tour & Travel)	418	Yes	03-05- 2018		Regular
6	Mukesh Kumar Langiya	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.(Hotel Management)	182	Yes	01-09- 2022		Regular
7	Prof Neeta Kumar	51	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Tech	252	Yes	06-03- 2023		Regular

8	Prof Prajyot Bhalerao	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.(Hotel Management)	72	Yes	01-04- 2023		Regular
9	Prof Panchami Shinde	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Hotel Management)	96	Yes	13-04- 2023		Regular
10	Prof Jyoti Raju	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.(Hotel Management)	228	Yes	13-04- 2023		Regular
11	Prof Premraj Suryawanshi	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.(HTM)	164	Yes	09-08- 2023		Regular
12	Prof Tulsa Davkar	46	Assistant Professor	Female	MPM	168	Yes	22-12- 2022		Regular
13	Prof Trupti Mali	43	Lecturer	Female	M.COM		No	22-11- 2022	28-07-2023	Regular
14	Aroop Chatterjee	45	Assistant Professor	Male	ВНМСТ	190	Yes	01-07- 2023		Visiting
15	Manjiri Godbole	36	Assistant Professor	Female	B.Sc.	96	Yes	06-02- 2023		Adhoc / Contractual
16	Sayli Shitre	40	Professor	Female	M.A	162	Yes	21-07- 2014		Adhoc / Contractual
17	Debashish Ganguly	50	Assistant Professor	Male	ВНМСТ	324	Yes	12-04- 2023		Regular
18	Dr Geetanjali Kale	41	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	230	Yes	01-08- 2023		Regular
19	Leonard Verma	25	Assistant Professor	Male	ВНМ	36	Yes	02-05- 2023		Regular
20	Yogita vaidya	47	Assistant Professor	Female	M.LISc	188	Yes	01-04- 2021		Regular

□ I agree

Submit